3/5/24, 1:25 PM Email

Email Manoj. BIS

## Re: Adoption of the Draft Amendment No-1 of IS 2095 (Part 3): 2022

From: jose1 kurian < jose1.kurian@gmail.com > Mon, Mar 04, 2024 10:48 PM

Subject: Re: Adoption of the Draft Amendment No-1 of IS

2095 (Part 3): 2022

To: hced <hced@bis.gov.in>

Cc: CED BIS <ced@bis.gov.in>, Manoj. BIS

<manoj@bis.gov.in>

Dear Sri, Bhadra,

As Chairman CEDC, I hereby accord my approval of the proposal to approve the draft amendments [Doc: CED 04 (23621), IS 2095 (Part 3): 2022] as Amendment-1 to Indian Standard on Gypsum Plaster Boards - Specification: Part 3 Reinforced Gypsum Plaster Boards and Ceiling Tiles of IS 2095 (Part 3).

## Regards

Jose Kurian Chairman BIS CEDC

9810036958.

On Mon, Mar 4, 2024 at 6:07 PM hced < hced@bis.gov.in > wrote:

भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो

# **Bureau of Indian Standards**

मानक भवन, 9 बहादुरशाह जफर मार्ग, नई दिल्ली - 110 002 Manak Bhavan, 9, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi 110 002

**Adoption** 

Our Ref: CED 04/T-11

01/03/2024

**Subject: Adoption of the Draft Amendment No-1 of IS 2095 (Part 3) : 2022 "Gypsum Plaster Boards - Specification:** 

Part 3 Reinforced Gypsum Plaster Boards and Ceiling Tiles" [Doc: CED 04 (23621)]

Dear Shri Jose Kurian,

3/5/24, 1:25 PM Email

In accordance with sub-rule (5) of rule 22 of BIS Rules 2018, I enclose a copy of the Draft Amendment No-1 of IS 2095 (Part 3): 2022, mentioned above finalized by Building Limes and Gypsum Products Sectional Committee, CED 04 in the light of comments received from important users, technologists and members of Civil Engineering Division Council, CEDC.

It is requested that this note and its enclosures may be returned to this office as early as possible recording your approval and authorization of the draft as Indian Standards on behalf of the Civil Engineering Division Council, CEDC.

Approval of the draft by the Chairperson, CED 04 is also forwarded herewith in the trailing e-mail.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(Shri Dwaipayan

Bhadra)

Head (Civil

Engg)

Encl: As above

Shri Jose Kurian (Chairman, CEDC)

## **ADOPTED**

Shri Jose Kurian (Chairman, CEDC)

From: anuradhachaturvedi@yahoo.com
To: "Manoj. BIS" < manoj@bis.gov.in >
Sent: Friday, March 1, 2024 4:32:28 PM

Subject: Re: BIS/CED04 - Authorization of the Draft Amendment no -1 on IS 2095 (Part

3)-2022

This is to accord formal approval and authorisation on behalf of CED4 , Anuradha Chaturvedi Chairperson CED4

Sent from Yahoo Mail for iPhone

On Friday, March 1, 2024, 12:38 PM, Manoj. BIS < manoj@bis.gov.in > wrote:

भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो Bureau of Indian Standards 3/5/24, 1:25 PM Ema

## मानक भवन, 9 बहादुरशाह जफर मार्ग, नई दिल्ली - 110 002 Manak Bhavan, 9, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi 110 002

## **Authorization**

01

March 2024

Our Ref: CED 04/Amendment-1

Subject: Authorization of the Draft Amendment Indian Standard on Gypsum Plaster Boards - Specification:

Part 3 Reinforced Gypsum Plaster Boards and Ceiling Tiles of IS 2095 (Part 3) Amendment - 1

[Doc: CED 04 (23621), IS 2095 (Part 3): 2022]

## **Smt Anuradha Chaturvedi**

(Chairperson, CED 04)
Associate Professor
School of Planning and Architecture, New Delhi
4-Block B, Indraprastha Estate
New Delhi 110002

Dear Madam,

In accordance with sub-rule (5) of rule 22 of BIS Rules 2018, I enclose a copy of the draft Indian Standards mentioned above finalized by Building Limes and Gypsum Products Sectional Committee, CED 04 in the light of comments received from important users, technologists and members of Civil Engineering Division Council, CEDC.

It is requested that this note and its enclosures may be returned to this office as early as possible recording your approval and authorization of the draft as Indian Standards on behalf of the Building Limes and Gypsum Products Sectional Committee, CED 04.

Thanking you,

Yours

faithfully,

(Dwaipayan

Bhadra)

Scientist ;E' Head

(Civil Engineering)

Encl : As above

#### **AUTHORIZED & APPROVED**

Smt

**Anuradha Chaturvedi** 

(Chairperson, CED 04)

3/5/24, 1:25 PM Email

सादर / Regards

**डॉ मनोज कुमार रजक / Dr. Manoj Kumar Rajak** वैज्ञानिक-डी / Scientist-D सदस्य सचिव सी ई डी 04/ Member Secretary CED 04 सिविल इंजीनियरिंग विभाग / Civil Engineering Department भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो / Bureau of Indian Standards

